### PRICE LIST 2025

### Landing and Handling Fees

Landing fees are payable prior to departure from the airfield in full. They are calculated based on the declared MTOW (in kg) on the aircraft certificate of registration.

FROM (KG)	TO (KG)	VISITOR	TOUCH & GO	GNSS APPROACH
Microlight		£12.00	£5.00	N/A
0	1 <i>7</i> 50	£20.00	£10.00	£25.00
1751	2730	£36.50	£18.25	£25.00
2731	4000	£70.50	£36.00	£45.00
4001	5000	£200.00	£100.00	£70.00
5001	6000	£220.00	£110.00	£70.00
6001	7000	£260.00	£130.00	£70.00
<i>7</i> 001	8000	£295.00	£147.50	£70.00

All prices include VAT

HANDLING SERVICES are included in the prices above for all aircraft paying a landing fee for > 2,000 kg. This includes:

- Use of Passenger & Crew Lounge and facilities. (Lounge, TV, PC, Refreshments)
- Hotel, Ground Transportation, and Catering organisation.
- Hot Water and Wet Ice

Please note if any external services organised by Haverfordwest Airport on behalf of an operator incur a cost to the airport, this cost will be passed on plus a Disbursement Fee of 20%.

Aircraft under 2,730 kg may request the use of Handling Services & Passenger Lounge for a charge of £60.00 including VAT per occasion.

#### **Parking Fees**

FROM (KG)	TO (KG)	PER NIGHT
0	1750	£20.00
1751	2730	£25.00
2731	4000	£40.00
4000	4999	£65.00
5000	5999	£100.00

Aircraft over 2,500 kg must be parked on Hard Standing as airport policy.

Nightly Parking is charged for any aircraft parking from airport closing time to airport opening time as published in the Airport Terms and Conditions. There is no parking charge made for aircraft arriving and departing within the same calendar day.

# Out of Hours (between 17:00 - 08:30 LT)

- An out of hours fee will be charged to operators between the hours of 17:00 and 08:30LT.
- £310 per hour including VAT.
- Extension Fees will be payable as per the planned and booked movement time, no reductions are made for earlier movements.
- If an aircraft runs late, the airport will not guarantee any further extension, but staff will endeavour to accommodate.

## Payment of fees

- All fees and charges must be paid for prior to the aircraft departing Haverfordwest Airport. In the event of non-payment,
  an invoice will be sent to the operator. If any fees remain unpaid after 7 days, an administration fee of 15% + VAT, and
  not less than £15 + VAT will be applied to the invoice.
- All fuel must be paid for at the point of uplift by cash, credit or debit card, continuous payment authority (CPA), or direct debit.
- Haverfordwest Airport accepts most major credit cards. Cheques or cash are not accepted.

### Runway closure

• In the event an aircraft incident or accident renders the Haverfordwest airport runway unusable a charge of £120 including VAT per hour or part thereof may be applied at the discretion of the airport management.

## Fuel / other fluid spillage

- Where an aircraft leaks fuel or other fluids onto paved surfaces, a charge will be applied for clean-up.
- This includes spillages caused by over-fuelling where an operator requests more fuel than the aircraft can accommodate, or where an aircraft is fully fuelled and subsequently the fuel expands and leaks
- £120 including VAT

### Car park release fee

- For security, the car park is locked at 18:00 local daily, or after the last flight.
- A fee of £100 including VAT is charged for gate opening if locked in the car park.